Sl

9011 S Sam Houston PKWY
Missouri City TX 77489

Al ADREDR 4M1 PN i o W L Sl W 2
IGE ORDER #01 Carrier Commercial Svc

PROJECT NAME Robstown ISD San Pedro/Lotspeich
LOCATION OF WORK  San Pedro/Lotfspeich
PROJECT MANAGER  Aaron Shiffleft CLIENT RISD

REQUESTING PARTY RISD DATE OF REQUEST  5/3/2024

CHANGE REQUEST OVERVIEW

DESCRIPTION

OF CHANGES Replace 4 VFDs on Secondary Pumps for 2 locations

NEEDED

REASON FOR Original plans called for primary pump drives to be changed and customer wants secondary
CHANGE pumps VFDs changed out

SUPPORT & List all attached documents which support the requested change, and justify any increased cost and time
JUSTIFICATION

DOCUMENTS

$14800.00 San Pedro
SPECIFICATIONS  $14800.00 Lotspeich

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

ORIGINAL PRICE $29600.00

NET CHANGES OF
PREVIOUS CHANGE
ORDERS

NET INCREASE / DECREASE

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $29600.00
WITH APPROVED CHANGES

ACCEPTED BY APPROVED BY
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

NAME & TITLE NAME & TITLE

DATE DATE



Address 200 N. McColl Rd.
McAllen TX 78501

Phone 956-346-4282
Fax
E-mail juan.moncadajr@carrier.com
Contact Name ~ Marc Puig
Account ROBSTOWN ISD
Phone 210y 977-7000
Site Address 800 W Avenue D Estimate Date 04/29/2024
Robstown
TX
T8380-2815
United States
Quote Number 01188583

Job Description  COI1 S-Robstown ISD San Pedro Elem Project CSP#23-0003

Scope of Work
Carrier proposes to provide parts and labor to replace two (2) 10Hp drives serving the secondary pumps at the referenced site.

Scope Of Work:

* Report with customer

+ Lock & tag out electrical

* Disconnect electrical

+ Disconnect communication wiring

* Remove existing drives

+ Set new drives in place

* Re-connect electrical

* Re-connect communication wiring

* Remove lock on electrical

* Start unit and check for proper operation

Notes:

= Only what under the Scope of Service tab will be provided

* The existing communication and electrical wiring will be re-used on the new drive

* The new drive will carry a one (1) year parts warranty (Labor warranty is excluded)

* The new drive will carry a 90day labor warranty

*+ The new drive will come with status function as the existing drives, no communication cards will be provided
* This job will be performed in regular time hours

Exclusions / Clarifications

This quote does not include the waste disposal and labor performed outside normal business hours unless otherwise noted. In addition,
the quoted price does not include any sales, excise, or similar taxes, any that apply will be added at cost.

Over time hours

Total Quoted Price
Total Price for Scope of Work excluding applicable taxes: $14,800.00

Quote #01 188583 1



This proposal is valid for 30 days from the date of proposal. Carrier’s terms and conditions will govern in lieu of any other terms and conditions
contained in any resulting Purchase, Order, Contract, Agreement, etc. Carrier would like to thank you for the continuing opportunity to be of
service.

Sincerely,

Tony Moncada

Carrier Commercial Service

Title

Customer Acceptance (signature) Date Purchase Order

The attached Terms & Conditions shall govem.

Quote #01188583 2



Address 200 N. McColl Rd.
McAllen TX 78301

Phone 956-346-4282
Fax
E-mail juan.moncadajr@carrier.com
Contact Name  Marc Puig
Account ROBSTOWN ISD
Phone 210y 977-7000
Site Address 1000 Ruben Chavez Rd Estimate Date 04/29/2024
Robstown
I'X
78380-4031
United States
Quote Number 01188566

Job Description  CO1 S-Robstown ISD Lotspeich Elem Project CSP#23-0003

Scope of Work
Carrier proposes to provide parts and labor to replace two (2) 10Hp drives serving the secondary pumps at the referenced site.

Scope Of Work:

* Report with customer

* Lock & tag out electrical

* Disconnect electrical

* Disconnect communication wiring

* Remove existing drives

* Set new drives in place

* Re-connect electrical

* Re-connect communication wiring

* Remove lock on electrical

« Start unit and check for proper operation

Notes:

* Only what under the Scope of Service tab will be provided

* The existing communication and electrical wiring will be re-used on the new drive

* The new drive will carry a one (1) year parts warranty (Labor warranty is excluded)

* The new drive will carry a 90day labor warranty

+ The new drive will come with status function as the existing drives, no communication cards will be provided
* This job will be performed in regular time hours

Exclusions / Clarifications

This quote does not include the waste disposal and labor performed outside normal business hours unless otherwise noted. In addition,
the quoted price does not include any sales, excise, or similar taxes, any that apply will be added at cost.

Over time hours

Total Quoted Price
Total Price for Scope of Work excluding applicable taxes: $14,800.00

Quote #01 1885606 1



This proposal is valid for 30 days from the date of proposal. Carrier's terms and conditions will govern in lieu of any other terms and conditions
contained in any resulting Purchase, Order, Contract, Agreement, etc. Carrier would like to thank you for the continuing opportunity to be of
service.

Sincerely,
Tony Moncada

Carrier Commercial Service

Title

Customer Acceptance (signaturc) Date Purchase Order

The attached Terms & Conditions shall govem.

Quote #01188566



